
 
 

NCSSAA Board of Directors 2025-2026 
 

PRESIDENT​ ​ ​ ​ Guy MacDougall, Cairine Wilson​​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ guy.macdougall@ocdsb.ca 
 

VICE PRESIDENT​ ​ ​ Alexandra Williams, South Carleton​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ alexandra.williams@ocdsb.ca 
 

SECRETARY​ ​ ​ ​ Megan Port, Earl of March 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ megan.port@ocdsb.ca 
 
TREASURER ​ ​ ​ ​ Stephane Guérin, Paul-Desmarais​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ guerist@ecolecatholique.ca 
 
OFFICE ADMIN​ ​ ​ Laura Backs, NCSSAA Office​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ laura.backs@ocdsb.ca 

 
SENIOR ADMIN​ ​ ​ Jason Dupuis - CECCE 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Geoff Edwards - OCSB 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Brett Reynolds - OCDSB 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Claude Camirand - CEPEO 
 
PRINCIPAL REPS​ ​ ​ Étienne Parenteau, Béatrice-Desloges​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Carrie Bowie, St. Pius X​​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Jean Fulton-Hale, John McCrae ​​ ​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Karina Potvin, Louis-Riel​ ​ ​  

 
APPOINTED MEMBERS​ ​ Carl Martineau, Gisèle Lalonde​  

Ed McPherson, St. Patrick​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Non Voting Members 
CO-CHAIRS, BOARD of ATHLETICS​ Pat Lacasse, Colonel By​  

pat.lacasse@ocdsb.ca​ 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Deanne McTiernan, Sacred Heart 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ deanne.mctiernan@ocsb.ca 

 
CHAIR, TRANSFER COMMITTEE​ ___ 

 
 

ATHLETIC COORDINATORS​ ​ Ginette Godmaire, NCSSAA Office​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ginette.godmaire@ocsb.ca 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Joel Graham, NCSSAA Office​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ joel.graham@ocdsb.ca 
 

OFSAA REP - Girls​ ​ ​ Courtney Hyndman Beaulne, AY Jackson​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ courtney.hyndman.beaulne@ocdsb.ca 
​ OFSAA REP - Boys​ ​ ​ Mike Rowley, St. Mother Teresa​​ ​  
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ michael.rowley@ocsb.ca 


